to Proceed."

3.2 Contractor shall complete the Services within forty five (45) calendar days from and after the date
of the City's issuance to Contractor of the Notice to Proceed.

ARTICLE 4 - PAYMENT AND NOTICE

4.1 City shall pay Contractor the sum of Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($4,525)
as complete compensation for the Services.

4.2 Payments by City to Contractor shall be made within thirty (30) days after City's receipt and

approval of Contractor's invoice, by warrant payable to Contractor.

4.3 Any notice or other communication required, or which may be given, pursuant to this